502098489 10/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rodney E. Schwartz	07/30/2012
Steve Clauter	10/03/2012
David Lohr	10/03/2012
Gary Rogers	10/03/2012
James Baggiore	10/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Integrated Technology Corporation
Street Address:	1228 North Stadem Drive
City:	Tempe
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85281

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13560233

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166216165

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2166211113

Email: mbaltz@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth W. Fafrak

Address Line 1: Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP

Address Line 2: 1621 Euclid Ave., 19th Floor Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INTTP0114USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth W. Fafrak

PATENT REEL: 029148 FRAME: 0518 OP \$40.00 13560233

502098489

Total Attachments: 6

source=P0114USA-ASSNexec#page1.tif source=P0114USA-ASSNexec#page2.tif source=P0114USA-ASSNexec#page3.tif source=P0114USA-ASSNexec#page4.tif source=P0114USA-ASSNexec#page5.tif source=P0114USA-ASSNexec#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029148 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Inventor Name:	Address:	
Rodney E. Schwartz	926 Long Reach Drive, Tiki Island, TX 77554	
Steve Clauter	333 E. Ambassador Dr., Tempe, AZ 85281	
David Lohr	5891 W. Commonwealth Ave., Chandler, AZ 85226	
Gary Rogers	61 N. Standage Rd., Mesa, AZ 85201	
James Baggiore	10612 W. Mulberry, Avondale, AZ 85392	

hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Integrated Technology Corporation, (the "Assignee") a company of The United States of America having a place of business at 1228 North Stadem Drive, Tempe, AZ 85281 its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to:

i) the invention(s) and/or improvement(s) entitled:

DAMAGE REDUCTION METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DESTRUCTIVE TESTING OF POWER SEMICONDUCTORS

for which a patent application is filed concurrently herewith, or was filed on <u>07-27-2012</u> under serial number <u>13/560,233</u> (I/we authorize the appointed U.S. patent attorneys and agents the power to insert the serial number and filing date of the application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above);

- ii) said patent application;
- iii) any and all provisional patent applications on which priority is claimed;
- iv) any and all related patent application(s) in the United States or a country foreign thereto, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, conversions, renewals, substitutes, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, non-provisional applications, convention, International (e.g., Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)) and other applications based in whole or in part upon said invention(s) or upon said application(s);
- v) any and all Letters Patent, renewals, reissues, reexamination certificates and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said invention(s) or upon said application(s); and
- vi) every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention(s), said application(s) and said Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize the Assignee to file patent applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country (by international convention, treaty or otherwise), to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued, reexamined or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this Assignment and transfer not been made.

I/we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance herewith.

PATENT REEL: 029148 FRAME: 0520

I/we hereby covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith and that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right previously given.

I/we agree that each time a request is made, and without undue delay, I/we will execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in and to said invention(s), said application(s) and said Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors or assigns.

I/we agree, without undue delay, to undertake all reasonable acts to assure that said invention(s), patent application(s) and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly: to execute and deliver to the Assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, declarations, powers of attorney, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by the Assignee; to furnish the Assignee with all facts relating to said invention(s) or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said invention(s); and to testify in any proceedings relating to said invention(s), patent application(s) and Letters Patent.

I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the authority to revoke power of attorney(s) executed by me/us in connection with this application and to appoint a new power of attorney in place thereof.

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Ministration as	
County of Marinese	
On Tuly So, 2013 before me. Such Good mond Notory Public Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")	
personally appeared Rodowy & Schools/12 Name of Signer(s)	
Clipersonally known to me, or	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribe to the within instrument; and	×

acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(seal)

Rodney E

OFFICIAL SEAL
SCOTT GOODENOUGH
NOTARY PUBLIC - Siste of Arteons
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Nev. 19, 2013

Signature of Notary Public

State of Arizona County of Agricola Defore me, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")

personally appeared Name of Signer(s)

personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument; and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Druf hiz	3-OCT-2012
David Lohr	Date
CERTIFICATE OF AC	KNOWLEDGMENT
State of Arizona	
State of Acricopa	
On 10/03/2012 before me, Let Name and Tit	14 Oltoole
Name and Tit	le df Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	- David Lohr
☐ personally known to me, or	
□ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to the within instrument; and	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entexecuted the instrument.	
(seal)	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public

Sary Rogers	10-3-2012_ Date
CERTIFICATE OF ACK	CNOWLEDGMENT
State of Arizona	
County of Muricofa	
On 10 (03) 12 before me, 12 17 Name and Title	e of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared <u>Zavy B. Cog</u> Name of Signer(s)	iers
□ personally known to me, or	
□ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to to the within instrument; and	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the enti executed the instrument.	
(seal)	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Arizona

County of Haricapa

On 10|07|2012 before me, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")

personally appeared Are E BASACCER

Name of Signer(s)

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument; and

acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

R:\KEN\\\INTT\P0114US\P0114US-ASSIGNMENT.DOCX

PATENT REEL: 029148 FRAME: 0525

RECORDED: 10/18/2012